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Disclaimer

This presentation material is prepared by China Modern Dairy Holdings Ltd. (the “Company”) for your information only.
All or any part of this presentation material may not be taken away, reproduced, redistributed, or retransmitted in any
manner. You agree to be bound by the above condition by participating into this presentation. Any non-compliance
may be against the related laws and requirements.

This presentation material does not constitute an offer to purchase or sell the related securities or forms the basis of,
or be relied upon in connection with any contract, commitment or investment decision whatsoever.

This presentation material may contain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are based on a
number of assumptions about the future, some of which are beyond the Company’s control. The Company does not
undertake any obligation to update any forward-looking statements to reflect events that occur or circumstances that
arises after the date of this presentation. Potential investors should bear in mind that actual financial results may differ
materially from the following forward-looking statements.

The information contained in this presentation material is not verified by any independent third party. No warranty is
made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the
information contained herein. The information contained in this presentation material should be interpreted under the
prevailing circumstances. There is no update and nothing to be updated upon the presentation to reflect any
significant change in the development. At no time does the Company or the related directors, management,
employees, agents or advisers accept any liability for the information contained in this presentation material and
accordingly accept any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this presentation material.
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Financial Results



2020 Annual Results Review

RMB Million

%

@

Revenue

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit Margin (%)
Cash EBITDA™

Cash EBITDA Margin (%)
Net Profit

Including; One-off Gains
Core Net Profit

Earnings /(loss) per share (cents)
Free Cash Flow®
Including; One-off ltems®

Core Free Cash Flow

6,020
3,561
40.8
2,265
376
784
72
712
12.07
1,173
98

L 1,075 J

5,514
3,412
381
2,045
S7AlS
350
161
189
5.54
1,023
380
643

9%

4%
+2.7ppt
11%
+0.5ppt
124%
-55%
277%
118%
15%
-74%
67%
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Core Net Profit
YoY Growth

277%

EPS
YoY Growth

118%

Core FCFF
YoY Growth

67%

(1) Cash EBITDA is defined as profit/(loss) before finance costs and tax having added back: i) depreciation for property, plant and equipment and right-of-use
assets charged to profit or loss, ii) amortization, iii) impairment losses, net of reversal, iv) other gains and losses, net, v) loss arising from changes in fair value

less costs to sell of dairy cows.

(2) Free Cash Flow = net cash from operating activities - net cash used in investing activities.
(3) one-off reversal of impairment recognized in respect of trade receivables of approximately RMB380 million for 2019; one-off disposal gain of approximately

RMB98 million resulting from the Company’s injection of energy-producing assets into a joint venture for 2020
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Steady Increase of Production Volume

D Production Volume (0’000 tons)
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Steady Increase of Sales and Gross Profit

EJd Raw Milk Salest (Million) & Raw Milk GP (Million) & GP Margin® (%)
CAGR: 12% CAGR: 27%
38.1% 0638

ne%

6,020
5,514 2,459
2,102
4,833 1521
[l %
7 ¥ =N
2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020

Note: (1) Sales includes external sales and sales to the associated companies with Mengniu;
2) Before raw milk fair value adjustments & elimination of sales and costs of internal supply of raw milk.
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ASP & Sales Volume Breakdown

External ASP (yuan/k

413
4.04
3.85
/ »
‘}%«
2018 2019 2020

» Domestic raw milk price kept rising even though it was affected by
the COVID-19 during the Reporting Period.
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Sales Volume Breakdown

3.10%
7.15%
Sales to Mengniu (Market Price)
mSales to New Hope Dairy
f’*ﬂ Sales to Others

Sales to Mengniu (Premium Price)

80.00%

» Continue to implement long-term sales strategy with
Mengniu and New Hope Dairy;

4
» Proactively expand third-party sales and establish ’. % :t
core customer base. [ ™)



Continuous Decrease of Cash Cost B

Q Cash Cost (yuan/k

2.45 M
2.32
2.29
@ I I
2018 2019 2020

> By increasing health level, unit yield and the usage amount of silage, the cash cost of milk fell to RME 2.27/kg, reaching a record low.
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Cash Cost Breakdown

. Cash Cost Breakdown

255% 335%
7.99%

m Feed:
8.74% e

Labor Cost

m Ut lity Cost

@ Cost Proportion of Main Forage

19.1
25 7% 9.1% UM =0
1.9% -J J
' 1.2% 4' 1
9.9% 9.9%
20196 20206

m Other cost of Farms

u Other Materials

Silage
mComs
mSoybean Mea
Alfafa
mCotton Seeds
Oat Grss
Other Forage

Is
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. Feed Cost (yuan/kg)

1.77

"84,
2018 2019

@ Integrated Feed Price Trend

2020

Integrated feed
price grew by 6%

/ YoY.

i, [N
2018

2019 2020



Continuous Increase of Core Cash Flow

o Cash flow from operating activities (Million)

MODERN FARMING

Free Cash Flow (Million

o

Core CFO increased

by 16% YoY.
2,049 1,939
1,406
1,939
1,406
&
b1
2018 2019 2020

» One-off reversal of impairment recognized in respect of trade
receivables of approximately RMB380 million for 2019. Excluding the
above abovementioned one-off reversal, core CFO increased by 16%
YoY for 2020.

Core FCFF
increased by
67% YoY.
/,173
1,023 98
380
I
2018 2019 2020

> One-off reversal of impairment recognized in respect of trade receivables
of approximately RMB380 million for 2019; one-off disposal gain of

approximately RMB98 million resulting from the Company’s injection of
energy-producing assets into a joint venture for 2020. Excluding the above
11 abovementioned one-off items, core FCFF increased by 67% YoY for 2020.



Balance Sheet Overview

RMB: Million

MODERN FARMING

Biological Assets
Fixed Assets
Total Assets
Total Liabilities
Total Equity
Net Asset Value per Share("(RMB)
Total Interest-bearing Borrowings

Interest-bearing Debt Ratio?(%)

Debt-to-asset Ratio®® (%)

7,101
3,318
15,568
7,530
8,038
1.22
5,642
41.2

k 48.4 )

Notes: (1) Net Asset Value per Share = Equity attributable to owners of the Company/ Year-end Number of Shares Outstanding;

7,459
3,455
15,724
8,516
7,208
111
6,590
47.8
54.2

(2) Interest-bearing Debt Ratio = Interest-bearing Debts/ (Interest-bearing Debts + Equity)

(3) Debt-to-asset Ratio = Total liabilities/Total Assets.

12

-4.8%
-4.0%
-1.0%
-11.6%
+11.5%
+9.9%
-14.4%
-6.6ppt
-5.8ppt
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Continuous Decrease in Interest-bearing Debts

“ Debt-to-asset Ratio (%) ' Interest-bearing Debts (00 Million)
M 7148
58.9% 54.2% . 65.90 -
2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020
%
* Interest-bearing Debt Ratio (%) ?: Finance Rate (%)
52.2%
47.8% . ACE (6T
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Increase in Herd Size & Dairy Cow Number

Shangzhi Farm
Shangirem W
¥ Farm 1 h
s 20,000, 17 Tongliao Famn g
10,000 cows
Y~ Helin Farm 1
7 10,000 cows I g SaibeiFarm 17
v - v 40,000 Cows
Hengsheng Farm 5 ’ v
10,000 cows { = Chabei Farm
3 30,000 cows
)/ peollam] Shanghe Fam  Y§”
ARTIES 20,000 cows
b, jenshang Farm 17
T 5500 cows 10,000 cows
Bengbu Farm
40000cows  Y§”

Hongya Farm
A 10,000 cows

> »

.« = = . TheCompany has 26 farms with scale of about

| 1 | 10,000 cows each, located in 7 provinces, evenly
_f' " distributed in the South and North of China.

Maanshan Farm
10,000 cows Tr
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3ld Herd Size & Proportion
p

of Milkable Cows

—o—Milkabl e Cow

Heifers & Calves u Milkable Cows
Proportion
58.0% o
i STl 55.1%
2311530, 233,618 247,371
136,203

% rad
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Unit Yield of Milkable Cows Reached a Record High

9.1
8.9

2014 2015

MODERN FARMING

Improve Health
Improve Comfort
Optimize Cow Genes

Alleviate Heat Stress
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Significant Improvement in Internal Efficiency

Milk price is an important external factor for the profitability, but the Company focuses on improving internal
efficiency brought by production increment and cost control. Internal Efficiency is the core competitiveness.

Gross Profit per Lactating Cow: the GP/lactating cow for 2020 is 20.5 thousand yuan/year, exceeding that for 2014 when the milk price
was high. The profitability of per lactating cow was significantly improved;
Unit Yield of Milkable Cows: It increased from 7.3 tons for 2010 to 11.1 tons for 2020, reaching a record high.

"7-;‘ Profitability Improvement per Lactating Cow e

8.9

—a—Unit Yield of Milkable Cows (ton/head year)

5.50 5.01 3.50
5.00
4.50 413 3.00
4.00 2.50
3.50 2.05
300 1.82 2.00
2.50 150
2.00
150 100
L 0.50
0.50
0.00 0.00

2010 2011 201 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Gross pafit lactating cow (0000 yuan/year) —e—Milk Piice (yuan/kg)
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Go Beyond Historical Performance (Compared with 2014)

External ASP (yuan/kg) * 4%y Unit Yield of Milkable Cows (ton/head/year)
5.01 111
413 8.9

| =
T

201 200 204 200
& Cash Cost (yuan/k “®  Net Profit (million)
297 763 784
2.29

[t

T

2014 2020 18 2014 2020



Branded Milk: Good Milk from Good Cows

Issued New Brand Positioning: Good Milk

from Good Cows K
Deploy products using Holstein-Juanshan- \

A2 as the segment

o
‘1; MODERN FARMING

Brand Positioning: Deploy the entire product line based on the

. philosophy of “Good Milk from Good Cows”.

Performance Growth: Sales of the associates grew by almost
10% YoY to 1.119 billion.

Full Product Mix Development: sales of the three major
products contributed over 70%; sales of the functional product,
high-calcium milk, increased by 43% YoY; monthly sales of new
skimmed milk increased by nearly 10 million.

Client Cultivation: the number of franchise partners and sales

they brought accounted for over 60%.

Channel Expansion: 236 new branded milk customers;
31,000 new outlets.

Driven Model: Rapid duplication of four major business models,

driving fast business growth.
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Strategic Planning: Five-year Leading Plan

In December 2020, the company issued a Five-year Leading Plan that the herd size and production
volume reach 500,000 heads and 3.6 million tons respectively, both doubled by 2025.

» Make full use of old pasture

> Actively seek acquisition opportunity
resources to reach full population;

of high-quality pastures;

7 Farm - s A
> Start the new ranch construction ¢ &, éﬁgﬂﬁﬁ:ﬁ?y > Through acquisition, equity

project at proper time;
» Obtain fund guarantee through
multiple financing methods.

participation, cooperative
construction and other forms

» Give full play to its leading position
to conduct industrial consolidation

» Formulate long-term breeding plan Herd proeef » Grasp industrial dividend to explore
for the next 5-10 years Breeding rometion the huge beef consumption potential
» Gradually carry out embryo transfer » Enrich resources of high-quality cattle
> Build an embryo production lab to to enjoy the scale benefits
output high-quality embryos » Rely on the resources of the dairy
industry to increase the scale of beef
cattle

21



Farm Expansion: Full-Scale Rollout

Chabei
Farm
32m

Fixed Assets
Investment

Ma’Anshan

Farm
120M

YV V V V

Saibei Farm: Under construction, expected to complete
by the end of June

Chabei Farm: Under construction, expected to complete
by the end of September

Bengbu Farm: Under construction, expected to complete
by the end of June

Ma’Anshan Farm: Pre-construction procedures are
underway; expected to start construction by the end of
April 2021

22
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Two New Farms in Tongliao
Herd Size: 10,000 heads
Estimated total investment: RMB543 million
Milk Output Per Year: 75,000 tons

Progress: signed the investment agreement with the
government; ready for construction by April 2021;
expected to start construction in May; expected to
introduce cows into the farm for Phase | project by the
end of this year.

YV V V V

Baoji Phase Il Project
Herd Size: 5,000 heads
Estimated total investment: RMB240 million
Milk Output Per Year: 37,000 tons

Progress : Under construction, expected to complete by
the end of July
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Exogenous Growth: Acquisition of Fuyuan

» 22 Mar 2021, the Company issued the announcement to acquire the entire equity interests of Fuyuan.

& Fuyuan Herd Size (head Fuyuan Production Volume (0000 tons) &
. Heifers& Calves Unit Yield of Milkable Cows (tonlhead/yea_r)_
= Mikable Cows —e—Milkable CowP roportion &
55.3% 56.7% 56.1% 1‘:5/111)/_.
61,029 60,365 59,688 33 36
29
S P =N
A 33,739 34,256 33,487 A
2018 2019 2020 Sep 30 2018 2019 2020 Jan-Sep
. = Fuyuan Raw Milk GP (00 Million) &
Fuyuan Raw Milk Sales (00 million -
o & GP Margin (%)
38.8% 39.7%
136 glad e ————
11.9 110 5.3
4.5 4.4
iﬁ% iﬁ‘t'& .
23
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Exogenous Growth: Improve Layout and Efficiency

l:‘:" Strengthening Industry Leading Position

MODERN FARMING
>

m The acquisition of Fuyuan International will help further improve the Group’s farm layout
across the country. Upon the completion of the acquisition, the Group’s herd size is
expected to exceed 310,000 heads and the annual milk production is expected to reach

2 million tons, further strengthening the Group’s positioning in dairy farming industry. ® W
v
g 2
=" Expand the industrial chain layout o? T_@V’!’

m Fuyuan International manages the planting and sales of forage and supplies
high-quality forage. The acquisition is helpful for the Group to maintain the stable
supply of the upstream forage, to reduce the impact of raw material price
fluctuations on financial results, and to improve the industrial chain layout.

-’ q q
t—  Improve Financial Perfomance

m The good profitability of Fuyuan International will help further improve the
profitability of the Group, increase earnings per share, and create greater value

for shareholders.
24
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Analysis of Global and Domestic Dairy Industry

Global Milk Consumption per Capita in

&3> Raw Milk Supply and D
Main Producing Areas W aw Milk Supply and Demand

" Source: Euromonitor Source: National Bureau of Statistics, Frost & Sullivan
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Raw Milk Raw Milk Degree of self-
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> In 2014-2019, the demand of raw milk in China grew at the CAGR of 2.4%. However, the
supply of raw milk in China only grew at the CAGR of 0.3%.
» Although China's milk consumption is increasing year by year, it still lags far behind i — , .
developed countries. » In 2019-2024, the CAGR for the demand of raw milk in China is estimated to be 3.8%, and its.
CAGR for the supply of raw milk in China is estimated to be 4.5%.

> The supply deficit of raw milk in China is estimated to be 19.2 million tons in 2024

2 Tl



Analysis of Global and Domestic Dairy Industry

Import Volume of Milk Power & WMP Price

(0°000 tons)

160
140
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60
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0

Source: China Customs

3,094 3118

2,985 2,975

2418 2463
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Import Volume . (Jan-Feb)
of Milk Power "~ WMP Price

(USSiton)

3,500
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(yuan/kg)
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4.05

2014

345
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Domestic Milk Price

347

2016

348

2017

Source: Ministry of Agriculture

4.27

379
3.65

3.46

2018 2019 200 2021
(Jan-Feb)

» The 1.12 million tons imported in 2019 basically reached the largest production capacity of foreign milk powder, and the import volume in 2020 remained at about 1 million tons.

» Since importers were more cautious in placing orders after the pandemic, the GDT price had been falling in 2020. However, the demand for raw milk has been strong and less milk

has been converted to milk power domestically, so the milk power price has been pushed up since 2021.
» The cyclical upturn of raw milk started in the end of 2018 and the prices of raw milk gradually increased. In 2021, it is expected to exceed the previous all-time-high record from 2014

27
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Analysis of Global and Domestic Dairy Industry

Proportion of Domestic Scaled Farms w The proportion of farms with herd size over

1,000 heads is increasing year by year

Source: National Bureau of Statistics, Frost & Sullivan Source: National Bureau of Statistics, Frost & Sullivan
70% 64%
58% 612
60%
52%

50% 45% & 2014 2019 2024E
40% 37%

30%

20% <100heads  (LUEKD

100 - 499 heads \YEEF/S
10%

500 - 999 heads

0% 21,000 heads
o
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

> The proportion of domestic scaled farms (farms with herd size over 100 heads each) improved from 37% in 2012 to 64% in 2019. The proportion of

domestic scaled farms with herd size over 1,000 heads each is gradually increasing and is estimated to take up 55% of total herd size in China for 2024.

28



Analysis of Global and Domestic Dairy Industry

'm Herd Size in Main Producing Areas

Source: USDA

(0°000 heads )
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Unit Yield of Global and
Domestic Dairy Cows
Source: USDA & Holstein Magazine

(ton/headlyear )
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== China USA =—e—EU Australia =#= New Zealand &= China USA =e—EU Australia =*= New Zealand
» Herd size in these various countries maintains stable. However, herd size in China has been decreasing since 2015. As the industry enters a cyclical upturn, herd ‘.-‘\
size has been gradually increasing since 2020;
> Although the unit yield of dairy cows in various countries are increasing, the unit yield of dairy cows in China is increasing more significantly in recent years. L N
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Feed Cost and Market Milk Price Trend

Domestic Corn & Soybean Meal Price Imported Soybean & Alfalfa CIF Price
Source: Ministry of Agriculture (US$Iton )
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Meals milk milk

» In 2020, the prices of corn, soybean meal and soybeans all rose year-on-year, and soybeans even reached a record high; the price of alfalfa was
relatively stable.

» Since 2021, the prices of corn, soybean meal, and soybean have continued to rise, and that of domestic fresh milk has also been on the rise. ’q
30 ¢
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